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February 2, 2012 

VIA ELECTRONIC AND U.S. MAIL 

PUC Filing Center 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
PO Box 2148 
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Re: UM 1182 — In the Matter of PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON, 
Investigation Regarding Competitive Bidding. 

Enclosed for filing in Docket UM 1182 are an original and two copies of Idaho Power Company's 
Signatory Page to Protective Order No. 11-506. A copy of this filing has been served on all 
parties to this proceeding as indicated on the attached certificate of service. 

Very truly yours, 

Wendy Mcfrfdoo 
Office Manager 
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ORDER NO. 	rJi 

SIGNATORY PAGE 
DOCKET NO. UM 1182 

I. Consent to be Bound: 

This general protective order governs the use of Confidential Information in these 
proceedings. 

lAcx*V\ 0 *Po u,9 er 	(Party) agees to be bound by the terms of the 
general protective order and certifies that it has an interest in these proceedings that is not 
adequately represented by ot r part s to the proceedings. 

Signature: 

Printed Na e: 

Date: 
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II. Persons Qualified under Paragraphs 3(a) through 3(d): 

.1-0\o■INo Power 	(Party) identifies the following person(s) 
automatically qualified under paragaphs 3(a) through (d). 
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Date: 
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SIGNATORY PAGE 
DOCKET NO. UM 1182 

III. 	Persons Qualified under Paragraph 3(e): 

I have read the general protective order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and 
will provide the information identified in por tgraph 10. 

By: Signature; 

Printed Name: 

Address: 

Employer: 

Job Title; 

Ei Paragraph 10(e) information also provided, 

By; Signature; 	 . 	Date: 

Printed Name: ' 	(1"etv'r 	'F. 0) \I \ 41,A.-1  

Address: 	1-'2-\ ■,h1  - 	e rf'xic.) 3,.1;,5-e—r_LT2_34-57(71.2. 
Employer: 	1 e!... tit)  
Job Title: 	r ,,trrit A. Co 
ID Paragraph 10(e) information also provided. 

By: Signature:  
Printed Name: 	C i 7).t 0, FY 0, 
Address: 	.1 Z2.L W cnt..._IdabaJfed, -A ) ,  ..-ittho ma 
Employer: 	j t )o.,OniegL.ClarvApamo ‘ 	., 
Job Title: 	-1---1(r--1,—adj\k:)calliocj.itan (\if 
D Paragraph 10(e) intennation also provkled. 

By: Signature: 
	 Date: 

Printed Name: 

Address: 

Employer; 

Job Title: 

D Paragraph 10(e) infommtion also provided, 
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1 	 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

2 	I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in 

Department of Justice 
Janet L Prewitt 
Assistant AG 
Natural Resources Section 
janet.prewitt@doj.state.orus 

AF Legal & Consulting Services 
Ann L Fisher 
ann@annfisherlaw.com  

Oregon Dept of Energy 
Matt Hale 
Manager Energy Tech 
matt.hale@state.orus 

Oregon Dept of Energy 
Vijay A Satyal 
Senior Policy Analyst 
vijay.a.satyal@state.orus 

Avista Corporation 
David J Meyer 
VP & Chief Counsel 
david.meyer@avistacorp.com  

Avista Utilities 
Patrick Ehrbar 
patehrbar@avistacorp.com  

Cascade Natural Gas 
Micahel Parvinen 
Manager — Reg., Gas Supply & Business Dev. 
michael.parvinen@cngc.com  

Cascade Natural Gas 
Dennis Haider 
Exec. VP —Regulatory, Gas & Business Dev. 
dennis.haider@mdu.com  

Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
Gordon Feighner 
Energy Analyst 
gordon@oregoncub.or 

Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
Robert Jenks 
Executive Director 
bob@oregoncub.or 

Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
G. Catriona McCracken 
Legal Counsel 
catriona@oregoncub.or 

Esler Stephens & Buckley 
John W Stephens 
Stephens@Eslerstephens.com ; 
mec@eslerstephens.com  

Davison Van Cleve Pc 
Bradley Van Cleve 
mail@dvclaw.com  

Davison Van Cleve Pc 
Irion Sanger 
mail@dvclaw.com  

Department of Justice 
Michael T. Weirich 
Assistant AG 
michael.weirich@doj.state.orus 

Northwest Natural 
Alex Miller 
Regulatory Affairs 
alex.miller@nwnatural.com  
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3 Docket UM 1182 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email 

4 addressed to said person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) indicated below. 
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NW lndpndnt Power Prod. 
Robert D Kahn 
rkahn@nippc.org ; 
rkahn@rdkco.com  

NW Energy Coalition 
Wendy Gerlitz 
Sr Policy Associate 
wendy@nwenergy.org  

Norris & Stevens 
David E Hamilton 
davidh@norrstev.com  

Pacificorp 
Oregon Dockets 
oregondockets@pacificorp.com  

Pacific Power 
Mary Wiencke 
Mary.wiencke@pacificorp.com  

PacifiCorp 
Natalie Hocken 
VP and Gen. Counsel 
natalie.hocken@pacificorp.com  

Portland General Electric 
Resource Strategy 
Stefan Brown 
stefan.brown@pgn.com  

Portland General Electric 
Rates & Regulatory Affairs 
Patrick Hager 
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com  

Portland General Electric 
V. Denise Saunders 
denise.saunders@pgn.com  

Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
Steve Schue 
steve.schue@state.or.us  

Renewable NW Project 
Megan Walseth Decker 
megan@rnp.org  

Gregory M. Adams 
Richardson & O'Leary PLLC 
greg@richardsonandolearly.com  

William A. Monsen 
MRW & Associates, LLC 
wam@mrwassoc.com  
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DATED: February 2, 2012 
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